
Legislative Advisory Commission 
20-Day Order 
October 2013 

The following requests have been reviewed under the provision in Minnesota Statute 3.3005, subdivision 6 and 
having received no negative recommendations by members of the Legislative Advisory Commission (LAC} are 
hereby approved. 

Bill Area/Agency/Grant 
E-12 Education 

Education 
Advanced Placement Incentive Program 
School Improvement Grants, Recovery Act 
State Charter School Facilities Incentive Grants Program 
Statewide Longitudinal Data System 

Economic Development 
Housing Finance 

Section 811 Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities, Project Rental 
Assistance Demonstration Program 

Environment 
Natural Resources 

2013 White-nose Syndrome Grants to States - Minnesota 
Great Lakes Enforcement Task Force 
Invasive Species Task Force/Fish & Wildlife Coordination Act 
Food, Conservation, and Energy Act of 2008, Public Law 110-234 
Forest Stewardship - Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978, Public Law 
101-624 - Request one 
Forest Stewardship - Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978, Public Law 
101-624 - Request two 
Forest Stewardship - Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978, Public Law 95
313 - Request one 
Forest Stewardship - Cooperative Forestry Assistance Act of 1978, Public Law 95
313 - Request two 

Agriculture 
Cottonwood River Native Vegetation Water Quality 
Bed Bug Outreach Prevention in Minnesota 
Minnesota Wolf Depredation and Livestock Compensation Program 
FDA Fern Microbiological Cooperative Agreement 
Homeland Security Grant Program Fiscal Year 2013 

Health and Human Services 
Health 

Grants to States to Support Health Insurance Rate Review, Level Ill 
Improving Risk Stratification for Colonoscopy Screening 
PPHF 2013: Immunization - Increasing Human Papillomavirus (HPV) Vaccination 
Coverage Rates among Adolescents 
Reducing Exposure to Toxic Substances from Fish Consumption/Great Lakes 
Restoration Initiative 
Specialized Services for Victims of Human Trafficking 
State Implementation Grants for Improving Services for Children and Youth with 
Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD) and other Developmental Disabilities (DD) 

FY 2014 
8,465, 176 
8,465, 176 

278,848 
5,181,789 

832,633 
2,171,906 

24,937 
24,937 

24,937 

977,570 
606,570 

10,970 

50,500 
46,000 

35,000 

10,000 

454,100 

371,000 
25,000 
31,000 
40,000 

225,000 
50,000 

8,128,186 
2,951,004 
1,190,371 

60,000 

697,000 

504,633 
199,000 

300,000 

FY 2015 

314,213 
314,213 

314,213 

1,074,900 
683,900 

10,000 

25,000 
111,000 

30,000 

198,000 

309,900 

391,000 
6,000 

45,000 
40,000 

250,000 
50,000 

13,666,062 
2,638,888 
1,587,161 

75,000 

477,031 
199,696 

300,000 
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Human Services 
Adult Medicaid Quality Grants Measuring & Improving the Quality of Care in 
Medicaid 
Money Follows the Person Rebalancing Demonstration Grant: Tribal Initiative 
Planning &Demonstration Grant for Testing Experience & Functional Tools in 
Community-Based Long Term Services & Supports 
Planning Grant: Addressing Homelessness of Child Welfare 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students State Planning, Local Education Agency, & Local 
Community Cooperative Agreements 

MNSure 
Cooperative Agreement to Support Establishment of the Affordable Care Act 
Health Insurance Exchange 

Public Safety 
Corrections 

Adult Reentry Demonstration Program 
Demonstration Projects to Establish Zero Tolerance 
Juvenile Reentry Program Planning 
Reentry for Adults with Co-Occurring Disorders 
Statewide Adult Recidivism Reduction and Planning 

Human Rights 
EEOC Expense Reimbursement for Required Training 

Public Safety - Public Safety 
201 3 DNA Backlog Reduction 
National Crime History Improvement Program 
State and Community Highway Safety 
State and Local Implementation Program 

State Government 
Veterans Affairs 

FAI 27-046 Veterans Homes Ceiling Lifts 
MN State Veterans Cemetery Little Falls Columbarium 
New Veterans Cemetery/SE-MN 

Transportation Bill Area 
Public Safety - Transportation 

Motor Carrier Safety Assistance Program 

Transportation 
Flash Flood Vulnerability and Adaption Assessment in NE and SE MN 
FY 2012 Disaster Relief Opportunity 
FY 2014 New Entrant Grant 
Red Dye Fuel Monitoring Program 
TIGER Grant for Rural Intersections Conflict Warn ing System 
Transportation Alternatives 
Truck Parking Availability/SmartPark 4 Trucks 
USDOT FHWA STP Formula funds for Enterprise Asset Management Software 

5,177,182 

1,433,966 
600,000 

660,000 
270,000 

2,213,216 

5,949,204 
755,233 
360,275 
113,760 

37,500 
186,278 

57,420 

1,400 
1,400 

5,192,571 
324,363 
71,655 

4,000,000 
796,553 

2,285, 150 
2,285,150 

682,500 
495,000 

1,107,650 

5,360,700 

5,360,700 
100,000 
300,000 
647,500 
200,000 

1,350,000 

1,263,200 
1,500,000 

5,027,755 

454,539 
1,000,000 

1,000,000 
360,000 

2,213,216 

5,999,419 

5,999,419 

7,495,684 
949,484 
480,366 
111 ,660 
12,500 

325,815 
19, 143 

1,400 
1,400 

6,544,800 
324,362 

23,885 
5,400,000 

796,553 

1,790,150 
1,790,150 

682,500 

1, 107,650 

7,211 ,410 
100,000 
100,000 

7, 111,410 

1,700,000 
69,960 

140,000 
101 ,450 

5,000,000 

100,000 

!Grand Total 31,190,923 31 ,552,419 

Jim Schowalter 
Executive Secretary 

Date 
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